ORDINANCE(S) 

There were not ordinance(s). 

BID(S) 
HAMPTON COUNTY LANDFILL STORM WATER POND PROJECT: 
Moved Council Member Winn, seconded by Council Member Hollingsworth, to award the bid to  
the lower bidder, Livingston Grading, in the amount of $53,680 (Fifty-three thousand, six hundred  
eighty dollars), for the Hampton County Landfill Storm Water Pond Project.  Council Member  
Winn asked that this is the total amount for the project.  Administrator Dobson-Elliott commented  
that it was.  Motion carried unanimously. 

COUNCIL’S BRIEFING(S)